All ranch style buildings erected on a lot on the Property 

shall contain a minimum of one thousand 	(1,000) 	square feet of 

enclosed floor area in each unit. 	All one and one-half 	(1 1/2) 

story or two (2) story buildings erected on a lot on the Property 

shall 	contain 	a 	minimum 	of 	one 	thousand 	one 	hundred 	(1,100) 

square 	feet 	of 	enclosed 	floor 	area 	in 	each 	unit. 	The words 

"enclosed floor area" as used herein shall mean in all cases the 
11 

liveable 	area 	within 	the 	unit 	exclusive 	of garage 	floorings, 

stairwells 	and 	basement 	but 	inclusive 	of 	all 	utilities.

[...]

All ranch style buildings erected on a lot on the Property

shall contain a minimum of one thousand (1,000) square feet of

enclosed floor area in each unit. All one and one-half (1 1/2)

story or two (2) story buildings erected on a lot on the Property

shall contain a minimum of one thousand one hundred (1,100)

square feet of enclosed floor area in each unit. The words

"enclosed floor area" as used herein shall mean in all cases the

liveable area within the unit exclusive of garage floorings,

stairwells and basement but inclusive of all utilities. The